

	Δημητριακά που περιέχουν γλουτένη/ Cereals containing gluten	Καρκινοειδή (Οστρακοειδή)/ Crustaceans	Αυγά/ Eggs	Ψάρια/ Fish	Αραχίδες (αράπικα φιστίκια)/ Peanuts	Σόγια/ Soyabeans (εξαιρείται το πλήρως ραφιναρμένο σογιέλαιο, fully refined soyabean oil is exempted)	Γάλα/ Milk	Καρποί με κέλυφος/ Nuts	Σέλινο/ Celery	Σινάπι (μουστάρδα)/ Mustard	Σπόροι σησαμιού/ Sesame seeds	Διοξειδιο του θείου και θειώδεις ενώσεις/ Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Λούπινο/ Lupin	Μαλάκια/ Molluscs
<b>Κοτόπουλο / Chicken</b>														
Original Recipe	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	x	x	•	✓	x	•	•	•	x	x	x
Hot & Spicy	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	•	x	x	•	•	x	•	•	•	x	x	x
<b>Σάντουιτς / Sandwich</b>														
Colonel Fillet burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Colonel Fillet burger with cheese	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Colonel Fillet burger with cheese & bacon	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Brazer burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Zinger burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	•	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Zinger burger with cheese	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Messy Burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	•	x	•	•	✓	✓	•	x
Zinger burger with cheese and bacon	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Kids Colonel	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	•	✓	x	•	•	•	•	x	x
Twistino	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	•	•	x	•	•	x	✓	•	•	•	x	x
Brazerino	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	•	x	•	✓	•	•	x	x
Toasted Twister	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	•	•	x	x
Brazer Twister	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	•	x	•	✓	•	•	x	x
Tower Burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Boxmaster	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	•	•	x	x
Smarster	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	✓	✓	✓	✓	x	x
Zinger Tower Burger	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Big Daddy	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	•	✓	✓	•	x	x
Double Crunch	✓ wheat/ σίτος	x	✓	•	x	✓	✓	x	✓	✓	✓	•	x	x

Twster Charger	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	✓	●	X	X	✓	X	✓	X	●	X	X	X
Veggie Twister	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	●	X	●	●	X	●	●	●	●	X	X
Vegetarian Burger	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	✓	●	X	✓	✓	X	✓	✓	✓	✓	X	X
Vegetarian Twister	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	✓	●	X	✓	✓	X	✓	✓	●	✓	X	X
<b>Σνάκ / Snacks</b>														
Hot Wings	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	●	X	●	●	●	●	X	X
Nuggets	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	✓	X	X	●	✓	X	●	●	●	●	X	X
Crispy Strips	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	●	X	✓	●	●	●	X	X
Pop Corn Chicken	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	✓	X	✓	●	●	✓	X	X
Veggie tenders	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	✓	●	X	✓	✓	X	✓	X	●	✓	X	X
<b>Συνοδευτικά / Side Dishes</b>														
Side Salad	●	X	●	X	X	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	X	X
Brazer Salad	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	●	X	X	●	X	X
Colonel Salad	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	✓	●	✓	●	●	●	X	X
Greek Salad	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	✓	●	●	●	●	●	X	X
Coleslaw	●	X	✓	●	X	✓	●	●	●	✓	●	✓	X	X
Cobette	●	X	●	X	X	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	X	X
Fries	●	X	●	X	X	●	●	X	●	●	●	●	X	X
Mashed potatoes with gravy	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	✓	X	✓	●	●	●	X	X
Onion Rings	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	●	X	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	X	X
Cheese Pillows	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	●	X	●	✓	●	●	●	●	●	X	X
American Biscuit	✓ wheat/σίτος	X	●	X	X	●	✓	X	X	X	●	X	X	X
Corina Snacks- Crisps with KFC original Recipe Chicken Flavour	X	X	X	X	X	✓	✓	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
<b>Ροφήματα / Drinks</b>														
Mojito Krusher	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X
Raspberry Daiquiri Krusher	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X
Cuba Libre Krusher	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X
Latte	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Cappucino	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Americano	X	X	X	X	X	X	✓	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Ice Tea	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Juice	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Soft Drinks	●	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
<b>Επιδόρπια / Desserts</b>														

American Cookie (Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate)	√ wheat/ σίτος	X	√	X	X	√	√	•	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J STRAWBCHEESECAKE	√ wheat/ σίτος	X	√	X	X	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J CHOCFUDGE BROWNIE	√ barley / κριθάρι	X	√	X	X	X	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J COOKIE DOUGH	√ wheat/ σίτος	X	√	X	X	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J CARAMEL CHEW CHEW	X	X	√	X	X	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J NETFLIX & CHILL'D	√ wheat/ σίτος barley / κριθάρι	X	√	X	√	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J CARAMEL SUTRA	X	X	√	X	X	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
B&J PEANUT BUTTER	X	X	√	X	√	√	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Ice Cream	•	X	•	X	X	•	√	X	X	X	X	•	X	X

### Γαρνιτούρες / Sauces

Mayonaise sachet	•	X	√	•	X	•	•	X	•	√	X	X	X	X
Ketchup sachet	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	√	•	X	X	X	X
BBQ dip pot	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	X	X	X
Sweet & Sour dip pot	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	X	X	X
Honey Mustard dip pot	√ wheat/ σίτος	X	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	√	X	X	X	X
Garlic & Herb dip pot	•	X	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	√	X	X	X	X
Chili pot	•	X	•	X	X	X	X	X	X	•	X	X	X	X
Caesar dressing sachet	√ barley/κριθάρι	X	√	√	X	√	√	X	•	√	X	X	X	X
Italian dressing sachet	•	X	•	•	X	•	•	X	X	•	X	X	X	X
Gravy	√ wheat/ σίτος	X	•	X	X	•	•	X	√	•	•	•	X	X
Chocolate	X	X	X	X	X	√	•	•	X	X	X	X	X	X
Hazanut	√	X	X	X	X	X	X	√	X	X	X	X	X	X
Caramel	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Strawberry	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X

√: περιέχεται ως συστατικό στο προϊόν/ included as an ingredient in the product,

• : δεν περιέχεται ως συστατικό αλλά πιθανή παρουσία σε ίχνη από την γραμμή παραγωγής της κουζίνας ή του προμηθευτή των πρώτων υλών / it is not included as an ingredient, but possible traces due to cross contact from kitchen or supplier production line.

X : Δεν περιέχεται σαν συστατικό. Πολύ χαμηλό ρίσκο επιμόλυνσης από διασταυρωμένη επιμόλυνση στην κουζίνα ή στον προμηθευτή / it is not included as an ingredient. there is very low risk of cross contamination through the kitchen or supplier production line.

**Αλλεργιογόνα διαφέρουν αναλόγως της επιλογής/ Allergens may vary according to the choice**

**Καθώς γίνεται η καλύτερη δυνατή προσπάθεια μείωσης του κινδύνου διασταυρωμένης επιμόλυνσης στα εστιατόριά KFC , δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε προϊόν είναι απαλλαγμένο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες, Συνιστάται στους πελάτες με σοβαρές αλλεργίες να εκτιμήσουν το δικό τους επίπεδο κινδύνου και η κατανάλωση προϊόντων γίνεται με δική τους ευθύνη βάση των πληροφοριών που παρέχονται και των συστάσεων που δίνονται. / While we will do our best to reduce the risk of cross contamination in our KFC restaurants we cannot guarantee that any product is free from any allergen. Guests with severe allergies are advised to assess their own level of risk and that they consume dishes at their own risk based on the information provided and the advice given.**

## Vegetarian Twister